9. Statement and signature.

is a true copy of the original document.

Name of Person Signing

Alan E. Schiavelli, Reg#32,087

12-26-2006 Form PTO-1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Attorney Docket No. 500.1091D00 To the Honorable Commissioner of Returns and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Takeshi MATSUO Name: Hitachi, Ltd. Haruki HAMADA Atsuo NISHIHARA Masanori MUSOU Street Address: 6-6. Marunouchi 1-chome Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

Yes

No 3. Nature of conveyance/ Execution Date: December 5, 2006; December 5, 2006; December 6, 2006; December 5, 88888893 29267787 12/21/2006 MBERHE 2006. 49.98 OP 01 FC:8021 ☐ Assignment ☐ Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Joint Research Agreement ☐ Government Interest Assignment ☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License ☐ Other . Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

Yes

No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): ☐ This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent Registration No.(s) 29/267.707 Additional number(s) attached
Yes
No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1 concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)..... \$40.00 Name: ANTONELLI, TERRY, STOUT & KRAUS, LLP Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Internal Address: None required (government interest not affecting title) 1300 NORTH 17TH STREET - SUITE 1800 8. Payment Information: City: ARLINGTON State: VA Zip 22209 a. Credit Card Last 4 numbers: 1032 Expiration date: 06/10 Phone Number: (703) 312-6600 Facsimile Number: (703) 312-6666 b. Deposit account number: 01-2135 Email Address: email@antonelli.com Authorized User Name: Ronald J. Shore DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2 Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

12/21/2006_MBERHE 00000092 29267787

12/20/06

Date

01 FC:1051

138.00 DR.

,			A	SSI	GNMENT			ATTY. DOCKETNO.: 500.1091D00	
	<u> </u>								
hereir	WHEREAS the below na nafter referred to as the ASSIG						r inventors (if plural	inventors are named below)	
				Po	wer Invertei	•			
	for which an application for I	etters Pa	tent to be file	d in the	United States Pate	ent an	d Trademark Office	was executed on even date.	
	for which U.S. Application Se		for Letters Patent was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on						
	1.		29/267,	,707	October 20, 2006				
	for which an International Ap	plication	was filed on	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	as	······································	, designating the United States.	
	AND WHEREAS	HITAC	CHI, LTD						
	6-6, Marunouchi 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan								
assigninventinclude benefit ASSIG and coand extern Cand extern Can	ns, sells, and transfers to ASS tion and application, including ding any and all renewals, reis its accruing or to accrue with GNEE, its assigns and legal repontinuations thereof, and any axtensions thereof, with all the or terms of any and all such Le the and benefit of ASSIGNEE a GNOR might or could have held AND ASSIGNOR hereby ries for said invention and to a the needed in connection with it AND ASSIGNOR authors and any and all divisions and con The undersigned hereby a fication which may be necessillation of this document.	at for go IGNEE, any and sues, ree respect in presentation all Le rights, potters Pate and its assign d and enjoy agrees assign the ling said izes and a trinuation grant(s) the	ood and valuits assigns an all divisions: examinations to the filing of the terms and legal to the terms and legal to the terms and legal to execute all the terms are to said applications are quests the (as thereof, to Ane law firm of the terms and legal to the terms are the terms	able could legal and con and extor secur hold, exwhich meges and ted, incell represe, if the lassication of	representatives, the tinuations thereof, tensions thereof, a tensions thereof, a fing of patents in tercise, and enjoys hay be granted their dadvantages in an eluding any and all sentatives, in as an estate assignment had not so that may be necessioner of Patents assigns uring Letters Patents assigns of Patents assigns an elli, Terry, Stout, I comply with the	and in the Usaid in the Usaid in the Usaid in the control of the c	tire and exclusive ri any and all Letters P and to any and all inited States and/or nvention and applica including any and a a arising from or app wals, reissues, reexan and beneficial a man en made. To tile application egal representatives areon. Trademarks to issue al representatives, in , LLP the power to it of the United State	insert on this assignment any further is Patent and Trademark Office for	
				SREOF			uted by ASSIGNOR.		
.01	FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST NA	MED INVE	NTOR		Takesh		IGNATURE	Dec. 5, 2006	
-	Takeshi MATSUO				lakesh	X	(a (suc	VCC . 3 , 200 6	
202	FULL NAME OF SECOND JOINT INVE	NTOR			INVENT	OR'S S	IGNATURE	DATE	
	Haruki HAMADA				Haru	bi	Hamada	Dec. 5, 2006	
					,		TONA TURE	DATE	
203	FULL NAME OF THIRD JOINT INVEN	TOR			1		ignature hilowra	Dec. 6.2006	
	Atsuo NISHIHARA				Auto	· w	min sc	7,000	
204	FULL NAME OF FOURTH JOINT INVE	ENTOR			1		IGNATURE	Dec 5, 2006	
	Masanori MUSOU				Masano	n'	Muson	vec t	
					INVEN	OR'S	SIGNATURE	DATE	
205	FULL NAME OF FIFTH JOINT INVEN	1UK			<u> </u>			-	

INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE

PATENT REEL: 018724 FRAME: 0444

RECORDED: 12/20/2006

FULL NAME OF SIXTH JOINT INVENTOR